PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION	07/21/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QUEBECOR WORLD INC.
Street Address:	612 ST-JACQUES STREET
City:	MONTREAL, QUEBEC
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	H3C 4M8

Name:	QUEBECOR WORLD (USA) INC.
Street Address:	291 STATE STREET
City:	NORTH HAVEN
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06473

Name:	QUEBECOR PRINTING HOLDING COMPANY
Street Address:	291 STATE STREET
City:	NORTH HAVEN
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06473

Name:	QW MEMPHIS CORP.
Street Address:	291 STATE STREET
City:	NORTH HAVEN
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06473

Name:	THE WEBB COMPANY
Street Address:	291 STATE STREET

h	n d
City:	NORTH HAVEN
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06473
Name:	QUEBECOR WORLD MEMPHIS LLC
Street Address:	291 STATE STREET
City:	NORTH HAVEN
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06473
Name:	QUEBECOR WORLD PRINTING (USA) CORP.
Street Address:	140 E. 42ND STREET
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10017
Name:	QUEBECOR WORLD QUEBECOR WORLD LOVELAND INC.
Street Address:	380 WEST 37TH STREET
City:	LOVELAND
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80538
Name:	QUEBECOR WORLD SYSTEMS INC.
Street Address:	291 STATE STREET
City:	NORTH HAVEN
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06473
Name:	QUEBECOR WORLD SAN JOSE INC.
Street Address:	291 STATE STREET
City:	NORTH HAVEN
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06473
Name:	QUEBECOR WORLD BUFFALO INC.
Street Address:	2475 GEORGE URBAN BOULEVARD
City:	DEPEW
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14043
. ooiai oode.	

Name:	QUEBECOR WORLD JOHNSON & HARDIN CO.
Street Address:	291 STATE STREET
City:	NORTH HAVEN
	CONNECTICUT
State/Country:	
Postal Code:	06473
	75
Name:	QUEBECOR WORLD NORTHEAST GRAPHICS INC.
Street Address:	291 STATE STREET
City:	NORTH HAVEN
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06473
Name:	QUEBECOR WORLD UP/GRAPHICS INC.
Street Address:	291 STATE STREET
City:	NORTH HAVEN
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06473
Name:	QUEBECOR WORLD GREAT WESTERN PUBLISHING INC.
Street Address:	291 STATE STREET
City:	NORTH HAVEN
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06473
Name:	QUEBECOR WORLD DB ACQUISITION CORP.
Street Address:	291 STATE STREET
City:	NORTH HAVEN
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06473
Name:	WCP-D, INC.
Street Address:	291 STATE STREET
City:	NORTH HAVEN
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06473
Name:	QUEBECOR WORLD TACONIC HOLDINGS INC.
Street Address:	291 STATE STREET
City:	NORTH HAVEN
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Cato, Country.	PATENT

Postal Code:	06473
Name:	QUEBECOR WORLD RETAIL PRINTING CORPORATION
Street Address:	50 JOHN HANCOCK ROAD
City:	TAUNTON
State/Country:	MAINE
Postal Code:	02780
Name:	QUEBECOR WORLD ARCATA CORP.
Street Address:	291 STATE STREET
City:	NORTH HAVEN
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06473
Name:	QUEBECOR WORLD NEVADA INC.
Street Address:	2200 EAST NEWLANDS DRIVE
City:	FERNLEY
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89408
Name:	QUEBECOR WORLD ATGLEN INC.
Street Address:	291 STATE STREET
City:	NORTH HAVEN
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06473
Name:	QUEBECOR WORLD KRUEGER ACQUISITION CORPORATION
Street Address:	291 STATE STREET
City:	NORTH HAVEN
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06473
Name:	QUEBECOR WORLD BOOK SERVICES LLC
Street Address:	291 STATE STREET
City:	NORTH HAVEN
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06473
Name:	QUEBECOR WORLD DUBUQUE INC.
Street Address:	2470 KERPER BOULEVARD
	PATENT

h	
City:	DUBUQUE
State/Country:	IOWA
Postal Code:	52001
Name:	QUEBECOR WORLD PENDELL INC.
Street Address:	1700 JAMES SAVADE ROAD
City:	MIDLAND
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48642
Name:	QUEBECOR WORLD FAIRFIELD INC.
Street Address:	291 STATE STREET
City:	NORTH HAVEN
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06473
Name:	QW NEW YORK CORP.
Street Address:	2475 GEORGE URBAN BOULEVARD
City:	DEPEW
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14043
Name:	QUEBECOR WORLD DALLAS II INC.
Street Address:	291 STATE STREET
City:	NORTH HAVEN
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06473
Name:	QUEBECOR WORLD NEVADA II LLC
Street Address:	291 STATE STREET
City:	NORTH HAVEN
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06473
Name:	QUEBECOR WORLD DALLAS, L.P.
Street Address:	291 STATE STREET
City:	NORTH HAVEN
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06473

ll _{Nama} ,	OUERECOR WORLD MT. MORRIS ILLI C
Name:	QUEBECOR WORLD MT. MORRIS II LLC
Street Address:	291 STATE STREET
City:	NORTH HAVEN
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06473
Ir-	
Name:	QUEBECOR WORLD PETTY PRINTING INC.
Street Address:	420 WEST INDUSTRIAL AVENUE
City:	EFFINGHAM
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	62401
Name:	QUEBECOR WORLD OLIVE BRANCH INC.
Street Address:	8649 HACKS CROSS ROAD
City:	OLIVE BRANCH
State/Country:	MISSISSIPPI
Postal Code:	38654
Name:	QUEBECOR WORLD DITTLER BROTHERS INC.
Street Address:	3101 MCCALL DRIVE
City:	ATLANTA
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30340
r ostar oode.	
Name:	QUEBECOR WORLD ATLANTA II LLC
Street Address:	291 STATE STREET
City:	NORTH HAVEN
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06473
Name:	QUEBECOR WORLD RAI INC.
Street Address:	291 STATE STREET
City:	NORTH HAVEN
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06473
Name:	QUEBECOR WORLD KRI INC.
Street Address:	291 STATE STREET
City:	NORTH HAVEN
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
	PATENT

Postal Code:	06473
Name:	QUEBECOR WORLD CENTURY GRAPHICS CORPORATION
Street Address:	160 CENTURY LANE
City:	WINCHESTER
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22603
Name:	QUEBECOR WORLD WAUKEE INC.
Street Address:	291 STATE STREET
City:	NORTH HAVEN
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06473
Name:	QUEBECOR WORLD LOGISTICS INC.
Street Address:	291 STATE STREET
City:	NORTH HAVEN
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06473
Name:	QUEBECOR WORLD MID-SOUTH PRESS CORPORATION
Street Address:	2947 BRICK CHURCH PIKE
City:	NASHVILLE
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37207
Name:	QUEBECOR WORLD CAPITAL CORPORATION
Street Address:	291 STATE STREET
City:	NORTH HAVEN
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06473
Name:	QUEBECOR WORLD CAPITAL II GP
Street Address:	291 STATE STREET
City:	NORTH HAVEN
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06473
Name:	QUEBECOR WORLD CAPITAL II LLC
Street Address:	291 STATE STREET
	PATENT

h	
City:	NORTH HAVEN
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06473
Name:	WCZ, LLC
Street Address:	2000 ARTHUR AVENUE
City:	ELK GROVE VILLAGE
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60007
Name:	QUEBECOR WORLD LEASE GP
Street Address:	291 STATE STREET
City:	NORTH HAVEN
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06473
Name:	QUEBECOR WORLD LEASE LLC
Street Address:	291 STATE STREET
City:	NORTH HAVEN
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06473
Name:	QUEBECOR PRINTING AVIATION INC.
Street Address:	291 STATE STREET
City:	NORTH HAVEN
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06473
Name:	QUEBECOR WORLD LINCOLN INC.
Street Address:	3700 NW 12TH STREET
City:	LINCOLN
State/Country:	NEBRASKA
Postal Code:	68521
Name:	QUEBECOR WORLD MAGNA GRAPHIC INC.
Street Address:	2512 PALUMBO DR.
City:	LEXINGTON
State/Country:	KENTUCKY
Postal Code:	40509

Name:	QUEBECOR WORLD EUSEY PRESS
Street Address:	291 STATE STREET
City:	NORTH HAVEN
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06473

Name:	QUEBECOR WORLD INFINITI GRAPHICS INC.	
Street Address:	291 STATE STREET	
City:	NORTH HAVEN	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06473	

Name:	QUEBECOR WORLD HAZELTON INC.	
Street Address:	HUMBOLT INDUSTRIAL PARK	
Internal Address:	DUTE 924	
City:	SOUTH HAZELTON	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	18201	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6240334
Patent Number:	6386370
Patent Number:	6728219
Application Number:	10334443
Application Number:	10346211

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (646)848-4455

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-848-4455
Email: jlik@shearman.com

Correspondent Name: Gloria Jung

Address Line 1: 599 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 2: Shearman & Sterling LLP - IP Docketing

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2093/160
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GLORIA JUNG



INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY RELEASE AGREEMENT

This INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY RELEASE AGREEMENT (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "IP Security Release") dated July 21, 2009, is made by General Electric Capital Corporation (successor in interest to Credit Suisse) (the "Collateral Agent"), as collateral agent for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement referred to below), in favor of Quebecor World Inc.; Quebecor World (USA) Inc.; Quebecor Printing Holding Company; QW Memphis Corp.; The Webb Company; Quebecor World Memphis LLC; Quebecor World Printing (USA) Corp.; Quebecor World Loveland Inc.; Quebecor World Systems Inc.; Quebecor World San Jose Inc.; Ouebecor World Buffalo Inc.; Quebecor World Johnson & Hardin Co.; Quebecor World Northeast Graphics Inc.; Quebecor World Up/Graphics Inc.; Quebecor World Great Western Publishing Inc.; Quebecor World DB Acquisition Corp.; WCP-D, Inc.; Quebecor World Taconic Holdings Inc.; Quebecor World Retail Printing Corporation; Quebecor World Areata Corp.; Quebecor World Nevada Inc.; Quebecor World Atglen Inc.; Quebecor World Krueger Acquisition Corporation; Quebecor World Book Services LLC; Quebecor World Dubuque Inc.; Quebecor World Pendell Inc.; Quebecor World Fairfield Inc.; QW New York Corp.; Quebecor World Dallas II Inc.; Quebecor World Nevada II LLC; Quebecor World Dallas, L.P.; Quebecor World Mt. Morris II LLC; Quebecor World Petty Printing Inc.; Quebecor World Hazelton Inc.; Quebecor World Olive Branch Inc.; Quebecor World Dittler Brothers Inc.; Quebecor World Atlanta II LLC; Quebecor World RAI Inc.; Quebecor World KRI Inc.; Quebecor World Century Graphics Corporation; Quebecor World Waukee Inc.; Quebecor World Logistics Inc.; Quebecor World Mid-South Press Corporation; Quebecor World Capital Corporation; Quebecor World Capital II GP; Quebecor World Capital II LLC; WCZ, LLC; Quebecor World Lease GP; Quebecor World Lease LLC; Quebecor Printing Aviation Inc.; Quebecor World Lincoln Inc.; Quebecor World Magna Graphic Inc.; Quebecor World Eusey Press Inc.; and Quebecor World Infiniti Graphics Inc (collectively, the "Grantors"). All capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to those terms in the Credit Agreement and the IP Security Agreement (as defined below);

WHEREAS, Quebecor World Inc., a corporation amalgamated under the laws of Canada and having its registered office in Montreal, Province of Québec, Canada, and Quebecor World (USA) Inc., a Delaware corporation, have entered into a Credit Agreement dated as of January 21, 2008 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), with the other Loan Parties party thereto, Credit Suisse, as Administrative Agent, Credit Suisse, as Collateral Agent, the Lender Parties party thereto, and Morgan Stanley Senior Funding, Inc., as Syndication Agent;

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Credit Agreement, the Grantors have granted to the Collateral Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in, among other property, certain intellectual property of the Grantors, and have executed (i) that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of January 21, 2008 made by the Grantors (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "IP Security Agreement"), and (ii) those certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement Supplements made by Quebecor World Inc. dated as of March 11, 2008, June 20,

2008, August 6, 2008, September 11, 2008, September 30, 2008, November 26, 2008, December 10, 2008, and March 24, 2009 (the "IP Security Agreement Supplements");

WHEREAS, the IP Security Agreement was recorded with the Patent Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 1, 2008 at Reel 20451 and Frame 0425; with the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 1, 2008 at Reel 003710 and Frame 0001; and with the United States Copyright Office on February 14, 2008 in Volume 3562 and Document No. 897;

WHEREAS, the IP Security Agreement Supplements were recorded with the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 12, 2008 at Reel 03738 and Frame 0341; June 26, 2008 at Reel 003804 and Frame 0217; August 8, 2008 at Reel 03832 and Frame 0060; September 12, 2008 at Reel 003852 and Frame 0291; October 1, 2008 at Reel 003862 and Frame 0659; December 12, 2008 at Reel 003902 and Frame 0313; January 15, 2009 at Reel 003920 and Frame 0155; and April 14, 2009 at Reel 003970 and Frame 0494; and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent now desires to release its security interest in and to the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Collateral, including the patents and patent applications, trademark registrations and applications, and copyrights identified on Schedules A, B and C attached hereto (the "Released Intellectual Property").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent and the Grantors hereby agree as follows:

SECTION 1. Release of Security Interest. The Collateral Agent hereby terminates and releases in its entirety to the Grantors its security interest in, to and under the Released Intellectual Property.

SECTION 2. <u>Recordation</u>. The Collateral Agent authorizes and requests that the Register of Copyrights, the Commissioner for Patents and the Commissioner for Trademarks and any other applicable government officer record this IP Security Release.

SECTION 3. Execution in Counterparts. This IP Security Release may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and

SECTION 4. <u>Governing Law</u>. This IP Security Release shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this IP Security Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Collateral Agent

Name Andy C. Brown Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

Intellectual Property Security Release Agreement

SCHEDULE A

U.S. PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Title	Patent No. / Date	App. No. / Filed	Owner	Status
Binding and forming processes utilizing pre-personalized components and media incorporating such components	6240334 20010529	09/361,648 19990727	Quebecor World (USA) Inc	Granted
Tiered shadowbox pop-up structures	6386370 20020514	09/596,917 20000620	Quebecor World (USA) Inc	Granted
Graphical user interface system and method for visually gauging network performance	6728219 20040427	10/224,443 20020819	Networks Associates Technology, Inc.	Granted
Game pieces with rails containing prize- validity information	20040124629 20040701	10/334,443 20021230	Quebecor World (USA) Inc	Abandoned
Scratch-off cards	20040140616 20040722	10/346,211 20030116	Quebecor World (USA) Inc	Abandoned

4

NYDOCS02/874967.1

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND PENDING APPLICATIONS

Trademark	Reg. No. / Filed	App. No. / Date	Owner	Status
AD-FICIENT	2,857,194 20040629	76-272,423 20010618	Quebecor World, Inc	Registered
BOUNCE BACK	N/A	77-630,380 20081210	Quebecor World, Inc	Pending
BOUNCE BACK BRC	1,540,990 19890523	73-715,931 19880310	Quebecor World Dittler Brothers, Inc.	Registered
CATALOG MAGICIAN	2,873,141 20040817	76-307,107 20010831	Quebecor World, Inc	Registered
CATALOGVALET	2,850,074 20040608	76-272,473 20010618	Quebecor World, Inc	Registered
COFICIO	2,790,210 20031209	76-295,034 20010806	Quebecor World, Inc	Registered
COLORSCOPE	1,391,141 19860422	73-510,080 19841123	Quebecor World (USA) Inc	Registered
Design only	1,618,102 19901016	73-804,395 19890605	Quebecor World (USA) Inc	Registered
DITTLER BROTHERS	1,743,735 19921229	74-200,864 19910905	Quebecor World Dittler Brothers, Inc.	Registered
E-DRIVE	2,530,668 20020115	76/000,926 20000315	Quebecor World (USA) Inc.	Cancelled
ENVIROINK	N/A	77-618,802 20081120	Quebecor World, Inc	Pending
ENVIROINK	N/A	77-618,790 20081120	Quebecor World, inc	Pending
FLEXAPEEL	N/A	77-697,965 20090324	Quebecor World, Inc	Pending
GREAT WESTERN PUBLISHING	1,781,875 19930713	74-212,910 19911017	Quebecor World Great Western Publishing, Inc	Registered
1-FICIENT	2,790,211 20031209	76-295,035 20010806	Quebecor World, inc	Registered
IMAGEVALET	2,850,081 20040608	76-282,031 20010710	Quebecor World, Inc	Registered
IMCS INTEGRATED MULTICHANNEL SOLUTIONS	N/A	77-400,096 20080219	Quebecor World, Inc	Pending
INTEGRATED MULTICHANNEL SOLUTIONS	N/A	77-556,578 20080827	Quebecor World, Inc	Pending
MEDIAZONE	2,847,161 20040601	76-273,150 20010619	Quebecor World, Inc	Registered
NET.DRIVER	N/A	77-491,947 20080605	Quebecor World, Inc	Pending
NOVINK	N/A	77-525,576 20080718	Quebecor World, Inc	Pending
PUBVALET	2,888,166 20040928	76-306,972 20010831	Quebecor World, Inc	Registered

NYDOCS62/874967.1 5

Trademark	Reg. No. / Filed	App. No. / Date	Owner	Status	
QUE-NET MEDIA	2,696,606 20030311	78-011,245 20000605	Quebecor World, Inc	Registered	
QWEXPRESS	2,821,205 20040309	78-191,015 20021204	Quebecor World Logistics, Inc	Registered	
REDEFININGPRINT	N/A	77-566,851 20080910	Quebecor World, Inc	Pending	
RESPONSEBRIDGE	3,034,147 20051227	78-233,557 20030403	Quebecor World Logistics, Inc	Registered	
SKUCASTER	2,859,292 20040706	76-272,472 20010618	Quebecor World, Inc	Registered	
SKUCENTRIC	2,852,410 20040615	76-306,971 20010831	Quebecor World, Inc	Registered	
STORE, DRIVER	N/A	77-525,577 20080718	Quebecor World, Inc	Pending	
TRACK CARD	N/A	77-525,566 20080718	Quebecor World, Inc	Abandoned	

STATE TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Trademark	Reg. No. / Filed	Owner	Status
GREAT WESTERN	1975-10-21	Quebecor World Great Western Publishing,	Registered
PUBLISHING	19890810	Inc	

CANADIAN TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Trademark	Reg. No. / Filed	App. No. / Date	Owner	Status
AD-FICIENT	Quebecor World inc.	1105305 20010605	589044 20030908	Registered
CATALOG MAGICIAN	Quebecor World Inc.	1111564 20010802	589010 20030905	Registered
CATALOGVALET	Quebecor World Inc.	1105306 20010605	589503 20030911	Registered
COFICIO	Quebecor World inc.	1104702 20010530	578963 20030404	Registered
COULEUR EXTREME	Quebecor World Inc.	/850803 19970714	505758 19981218	Registered
EXTREME COLOUR	Quebecor World Inc.	850804 19970714	505759 19981218	Registered
I-FICIENT	Quebecor World Inc.	1104992 20010531	578946 20030404	Registered
IMAGEVALET	Quebecor World Inc.	1107510 20010626	589138 20030908	Registered
INTERGRER UN MONDE NUMERIQUE	Quebecor World Inc.	1087839 20001228	608144 20040421	Registered

6

NYDOCS02/874967.3

Trademark	Reg. No. / Filed	App. No. / Date	Owner	Status
LINKING A DIGITAL WORLD	Quebecor World Inc.	1085115 20001204	589291 20030909	Registered
MEDIAZONE	Quebecor World Inc.	1087840 20001228	574117 20030121	Registered
PUBVALET	Quebecor World Inc.	1104967 20010531	598128 20031218	Registered
QUE-NET	Quebecor World Inc.	1022606 19990715	585701 20030722	Registered
QUE-NET MEDIA	Quebecor World Inc.	1074168 20000908	570360 20021106	Registered
QUE-NET MEDIA and design	Quebecor World Inc.	1085114 20001204	579810 20030424	Registered
SKUCASTER	Quebecor World Inc.	1104701 20010530	589004 20030905	Registered
SKUCENTRIC	Quebecor World Inc.	1104700 20010530	589299 20030909	Registered
R F DESIGN	Quebecor Printing Inc. / Imprimeries Quebeco Inc.	438196 19790409	252737 19801114	Registered
TRIANGLE and design	Ronalds-Federated Western Limited	284205 19640821	139844 19650409	Registered
SECURITONE	British Aerican Bank Note Inc.	2223547 19540222	47336 19540222	Registered
QWEXPRESS	Quebecor World Logistics Inc.	1189433 20030604	625706 20041117	Registered
HANDS-ON TECH	Quebecor World Printing (USA), Corp.	755232 19940519	478096 19970619	Registered

7

U.S. REGISTERED COPYRIGHTS

Title	Reg. No. / Date	Owner	
Resume planning-easy to follow step by step professional instructions.	TX1427858 19840913	Info Direct, Inc.	
Data magic pagination system.	TXu1108556 20030609	Quebecor World, Merced	
Gallatin, KY, Grant and Pendleton counties telephone directory, November 1996-1997.	TX4393026 19961224	Quebecor Printing	
Harrison, OH, and West Harrison, IN, telephone directory, November 1996-1997.	TX4399943 19961224	Quebecor Printing	
Quebecor world adwatch screens.	TXu1141785 20030606	Quebecor World, Merced	
QwCheckIn: Quebecor World ad management program.	TXu1130709 20030606	Quebecor World	

8

NYDOCS02/874967.3

RECORDED: 07/23/2009